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Kenia Escobar 
The Florida Bar 
Via Email:  keniarescobar@gmail.com 

Sara Fairbrother Davis, President 
Port St. Lucie Bar Association 
Via Email:  sarafairbrotherdavis@gmail.com 

Barbara K. Cook, Esq., President 
barbcook@barbcooklaw.com 
Robyn O’Heron , Executive Director 
Martin County Bar Association 
martincountybarassociation@msn.com 
execdir@martincountybar.com 

Paul Ivice,   
Business & Legal Correspondent 
Via Email: ivpaul42@aol.com 
Will Greenlee, Breaking News Reporter 
Via Email: will.greenlee@tcpalm.com 
Scripps Treasure Coast Newspaper 

Michelle N. Servos, President 
Indian River County Bar Association 
Via Email:  michelle.servos@verolawyers.com 

Deborah Marie Hooker, President 
Okeechobee County Bar Association 
Via Email:  dhooker@conelyandconely.com 

Luis A. Sosa, President 
St. Lucie County Bar Association 
Via Email:  lsosa@rosenthallevy.com 

Jessica Van Valkenburgh, President 
Martin County FAWL 
Via Email: JMV@mccarthysummers.com 

Honorable Laurie Ehler Buchanan, President 
BuchananL@circuit19.org 
Kay DeSoiza, Executive Assistant  
Justice Major B. Harding American Inn Of Court 
JMBHInnofCourt@hotmail.com 

Ginger Miranda, President 
Florida Assoc. of Criminal Defense Lawyers 
St. Lucie County 
Ginger.miranda@pd19.org 

19TH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION 
ANNOUNCES APPLICANTS FOR JUDICIAL VACANCY 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
May 3, 2019 

Contact:  Scott Konopka, Chair 
Telephone:  (772) 221-7757 

The 19th Judicial Nominating Commission reports that the following individuals have applied to 
fill the vacancy resulting from the retirement of St. Lucie County Court Judge Philip Yacucci, Jr.:  

Melanie M. Barker 
Lillian B. Ewen 
Jeffrey W. Hendriks 
Roberta F. Katz 
Usha Maharajh 
Leatha D. Mullins 
Leonard S. Villafranco 
Carlos L. Wells 

Applicant interviews will be conducted on Tuesday, May 14, 2019, at 201 South Indian River 
Drive, Fort Pierce, Florida, St. Lucie County Clerk’s Office, 5th floor conference room of the Chief 
Administrative Officer, beginning at 9:30 a.m.  Members of the bench, the Bar and the public are 
urged to contact the JNC concerning the applicants.   

Sincerely, 
Scott Konopka, Chair 
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